## **MOTORSPORT NEW ZEALAND PRIVACY POLICY**

MotorSport



**UPDATED: 30 APRIL 2024** 

## Scope:

This Privacy Policy applies to any personal information collected through the various MotorSport New Zealand online sites and services.

- 1. You may be asked to give us personal information when you visit this website or use the MotorSport Online system. It is your option to provide the information requested, but if you choose not to, we may not be able to make the full benefits of these facilities available to you. If you give us personal information, that information will be maintained in accordance with the New Zealand Privacy Act 2020.
- 2. The personal information we may collect from you includes your name, address, email address, telephone numbers, information on how you use our products and services (such as information on your browsing activity related to MotorSport New Zealand's online products), and any other information collected in relation to your use of and interest in our products and services.
- 3. MotorSport New Zealand may use the personal information collected for purposes such as:
  - a. arranging services;
  - b. individual customer care:
  - c. mailing of product information;

- d. market and product analysis;
- e. marketing; or
- f. general special offers.
- 4. You acknowledge and agree that your personal information may be stored, processed, and, if necessary, passed onto other entities including MotorSport New Zealand-affiliated Clubs and Management. The information collected is held and controlled by MotorSport New Zealand, its staff, and those related parties.
- 5. MotorSport New Zealand may track your website usage for the purpose of collecting information relating to your access to, and use of, this website using "cookies". Any information collected that is not expressly disclosed by you, such as through cookies, will be held and used in a form in which you are not identified. You can disable cookies at any time by turning them off in your browser. However, you may not be able to access some areas of the website or MotorSport Online system and/or some areas may not function properly if you do so.
- 6. MotorSport New Zealand takes all reasonable steps to ensure that the personal information you provide is kept confidential, secure and not released to a third party, except where required by law or as permitted under clauses 4 and 5 of this Privacy Policy. You acknowledge that, while MotorSport New Zealand takes all reasonable steps to ensure the security of your personal information, MotorSport New Zealand will not be responsible for any breaches of security caused by third parties and visitors providing their personal information at their own risk.
- 7. You may request access to any readily retrievable information held about you and, where that information is inaccurate, ask for it to be corrected. MotorSport New Zealand will respond to your request in accordance with its obligations under the Privacy Act.

Any information requests, or other questions regarding this Privacy Policy, can be directed to admin@motorsport.org.nz

Policy Approved by: Elton Goonan CEO 1 May 2024

